

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4276 of 2025

Appellant :- Shri Krishna Alias Krishna Kumar And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Arvind Kumar,Rahul

Shekhar,Shivanand Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Amit Kumar Singh,G.A.,Km Astha

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

1. Heard Mr. Arvind Kumar, the learned counsel for appellant, the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1 and Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the first informant.

2. As prayed by learned counsel representing the first informant, put up this matter for orders as fresh on 29.08.2025.

Order Date :- 23.8.2025

A. V. Singh