



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4276 of 2025

Shri Krishna Alias Krishna Kumar And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arvind Kumar, Rahul Shekhar,
Shivanand Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Amit Kumar Singh, G.A., Km Astha

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State are present.

Case is released.

List before another Bench, if possible, on 13.02.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

January 27, 2026

Anand