



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4276 of 2025**

Shri Krishna Alias Krishna Kumar And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arvind Kumar, Rahul Shekhar,  
Shivanand Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Amit Kumar Singh, G.A., Km Astha

---

**Court No. - 70**

**HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

1. Since the record of the trial Court has been received, office is directed to get the paper book prepared within a month.
2. List this case on 21.5.2026.

**(Harvir Singh,J.)**

**April 15, 2026**

Faridul